	FILE NO. 030054	RESOLUTION NO:	188-03	
1	[Dissolving the Joint Board of Education	[Dissolving the Joint Board of Education/Board of Supervisors Digital Divide Task Force.]		
2				
3	Resolution repealing Resolution No. 271-00, to dissolve the "Joint Board of			
4	Education/Board of Supervisors Digital Divide Task Force."			
5				
6	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 27	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 271-00 created a "Joint Board of Education/Board of		
7	Supervisors Digital Divide Task Force"; and			
8	WHEREAS, The Task Force was to expire two years after the enactment of the			
9	resolution, unless the Board of Supervisors voted to terminate it sooner or extend it further;			
0	and			
1	WHEREAS, The Task Force is no longer in operation; now, therefore, be it			
2	RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 271-00 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the Join			
3	Board of Education/Board of Supervisors Digital Divide Task Force is dissolved.			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	91			



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	030054	Date Passed:	
Resolution repea Supervisors Digit	ling Resolution No. 271- al Divide Task Force."	00, to dissolve the "Joint Board of Education/Board of	
March 25, 20	03 Board of Supervisors	s — ADOPTED	
	Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval		
	File No. 030054	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
		Gloria I. Young Clerk of the Board	
	APR 0 3 2003	Dew Chung	
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.	